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Ahlmark Kathy NIEHS Worker Training Program Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov

Albert Lynn National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4700 lalbert@michaeldbaker.com

Alderman Scott Duke University Durham NC 919-668-6593 scott.alderman@duke.edu

Aldridge Patricia Mission Support Alliance/HAMMER Richland WA 509-373-7972 patricia_k_aldridge@rl.gov

Alerding Linda Midwest Consortium Cincinnati OH 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu

Alexander Darryl American Federation of Teachers Washington DC 202-879-4400 dalexand@aft.org

Allen Janice NIEHS Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-7556 allen9@niehs.nih.gov

Archila Arturo The Steelworkers Charitable and Education 
Organization/The Labor Institute New York NY 201-655-8227 arturousw@gmail.com

Arias Luisa Make the Road New York Jackson Heights NY 718-565-8500 luisa.arias@maketheroadny.org

Avakian Megan National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4700 megan@michaeldbaker.com

Baker Michael National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 michael@michaeldbaker.com

Baldwin Clifton NIEHS Worker Training Program Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0303 baldwin@niehs.nih.gov

Beard Sharon NIEHS Worker Training Program Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov

Berntsen Pat National Partnership for Environmental Technology 
Education (PETE) Cedar Rapids IA 319-270-1381 pbernts@gmail.com

Byrd LaMont International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6960 kbellamy@teamster.org

Caldwell Gavin LIUNA Training & Education Fund Pomfret Center CT 860-974-0800 gcaldwell@liunatraining.org
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Cali Salvatore OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 773-844-9180 cali.salvatore@gmail.com

Catlin Mark Service Employees International Union (SEIU) Washington DC 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org

Chang Chee International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 cchang@teamster.org

Cieslikowski Holly The University of Texas School of Public Health Houston TX 713-500-9365 holly.cieslikowski@uth.tmc.edu

Clark Pamela NIEHS Grants Management Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-7629 evans3@niehs.nih.gov

Cobblah Gifty International Association of Fire Fighters Washington DC 202-824-1562 gcobblah@iaff.org

Coffey David
University of Massachusetts Lowell, The New 
England Consortium-Civil Service Employees 
Association

Lowell MA 978-934-3296 david_coffey@uml.edu

Comai Andrew International Union, UAW Detroit MI 313-926-5563 acomai@uaw.net

Cyphers Frank ICWUC Akron OH 330-926-1444 fcyphers@icwuc.org

Daltuva Judith University of Michigan/UAW Ann Arbor MI 734-995-9153 jdal@umich.edu

Delp Linda UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health Program Los Angeles CA 310-794-5964 ldelp@ucla.edu

Dooley Peter National COSH Network (ICWUC) Bois Blanc 
Island MI 734-320-5160 peterfdooley@gmail.com

Edwards Lisa NIEHS Grants Management Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0751 archer@niehs.nih.gov

Eiler Trina ICWUC Center for Worker Health and Safety 
Education Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 teiler@icwuc.org

Elisburg Donald National Clearinghouse Key Biscayne FL 305-361-1298 donald.elisburg1938@gmail.com

Feil Doug National Partnership for Environmental Technology 
Education (PETE) Cedar Rapids IA 319-640-7283 dougfeil@mchsi.com
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France Suzanne National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4700 sfrance@michaeldbaker.com

Frederick Jim United Steelworkers (USW) Pittsburgh PA 412-562-2586 jfrederick@usw.org

Freeman Kenda National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4700 kfreeman@michaeldbaker.com

Freitas Kristine Nova Southeastern University Fort Lauderdale FL 954-262-1638 kfreitas@nova.edu

Gibbs Shawn Indiana University School of Public Health - 
Bloomington Bloomington IN 812-855-1090 gibbss@indiana.edu

Gill Mike United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi Center Pittsburgh PA 412-562-2324 mgill@uswtmc.org

Grace Grant International Union, UAW Detroit MI 313-926-5719 ggrace@uaw.net

Grant Stephen Nova Southeastern University Fort Lauderdale FL 954-262-1375 grast01@nova.edu

Guidry Ginger NIEHS Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-1993 virginia.guidry@nih.gov

Gustafson Gary CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 
Training Silver Spring MD 301-495-8535 ggustafson@cpwr.com

Hampton Michael University of Utah Salt Lake City UT 801-581-6367 michael.hampton@hsc.utah.edu

Hargrove Joyce Environmental Health Consultant Raleigh NC 424-215-4717 DrJoyceH@gmail.com

Harman Elizabeth International Association of Fire Fighters Washington DC 202-824-1534 eharman@iaff.org

Henry Heather NIEHS Superfund Research Program Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-5330 henryh@niehs.nih.gov

Higbee Brian NYC District Council of Carpenters Training Center New York NY 212-727-2224 bhigbee@nycdcctc.org

Higginbottom Donald Texas Southern University Environmental Career 
Worker Training Program Houston TX 713-313-4815 higginbottomdk@tsu.edu
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Hornback Darrell ICWUC Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 dhornback@icwuc.org

Hughes Chip NIEHS Worker Training Program Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov

Hughes Matthew University of Utah Rocky Mountain Center for 
Occupational and Environmental Health (RMCOEH) Salt Lake City UT 801-581-4800 matthew.hughes@hsc.utah.edu

Hunt Richard National Healthcare Preparedness Programs, ASPR Washington DC 202-245-0760 Richard.Hunt@hhs.gov

Isakov Alex Emory University Atlanta GA 404-712-1301 aisakov@emory.edu

Izard Melody Alabama Fire College Workplace Safety Training Birmingham AL 205-591-5187 mizard@alabamafirecollege.org

Jaitly Nina NIEHS Worker Training Program Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-7854 nina.jaitly@nih.gov

Kilgo Everett NYC District Council of Carpenters Training Center 
BuildingWorks New York NY 212-727-2224 

x109 ekilgo@nycdcctc.org

Kirkland Katherine Association of Occupational and Environmental 
Clinics (AOEC) (ICWUC) Washington DC 202-347-4976 kkirkland@aoec.org

Laflin Kirk National Partnership for Environmental Technology 
Education (PETE) South Portland ME 207-771-9020 klaflin@maine.rr.com

Latoni Alfonso NIEHS Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-7571 latonia@mail.nih.gov

Le Aurora Indiana University School of Public Health - 
Bloomington Bloomington IN 812-855-4756 able@indiana.edu

Lee Cleophus OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 312-528-3552 clee@oaiinc.org

Lee May Rutgers University/NJ NY Consortium Piscataway NJ 732-235-9733 maylee@sph.rutgers.edu

Lippy Bruce CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 
Training Silver Spring MD 410-916-0359 blippy@cpwr.com

Lopez Addie National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4700 alopez@michaeldbaker.com
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Lowe John Nebraska Medical Center Omaha NE 402-552-3001 jjlowe@unmc.edu 

Lynch Paulette Texas Southern University Environmental Career 
Worker Training Program Houston TX 713-313-7348 lynchpd@tsu.edu

McAllister Roy ICWUC Center for Worker Health and Safety 
Education Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 rmcallister@icwuc.org

McCabe Barbara IUOE National Training Fund Beaver WV 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoehazmat.org

McCormick Lisa University of Alabama at Birmingham Birmingham AL 205-934-7148 lmccormick@uab.edu

McKinney Paul University of Louisville Louisville KY 502-852-3297 mckinney@louisville.edu

Melvin Terrence Coalition of Black Trade Unionists (CBTU) Albany NY 518-436-8516 
x212 Tlmelvin15@aol.com

Merrick Deborah Dillard University Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4025 dbmerrick@dillard.edu

Messer Kristi Nova Southeastern University Fort Lauderdale FL 954-262-1072 km1320@nova.edu

Miller Thania International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 tmiller@teamster.org

Moore Kathryn Emory University Atlanta GA 404-727-3766 kate.moore@emory.edu

Morawetz John ICWUC Center for Worker Health and Safety 
Education Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 jmorawetz@icwuc.org

Motakef Shariar CapeSym Inc. Natick MA 508-653-7100
x201 Motakef@capesim.com

Nelson Thomas International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 tnelson@teamster.org

O'Brien Paula OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 773-368-0310 pobrien@oaiinc.org

O'Dell Kimberly IUOE National Training Fund Beaver WV 304-256-3033 kodell@iuoehazmat.org
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Odom Lula ICWUC Center for Worker Health and Safety 
Education Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 lodom@icwuc.org

Oldfield Kenny Alabama Fire College Trussville AL 205-482-7975 koldfield@alabamafirecollege.org

Parr Dianna UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health Program Los Angeles CA 310-794-5975 drego@irle.ucla.edu

Patlovich Scott The University of Texas Health Science Center Houston TX 713-500-8100 Scott.j.patlovich@uth.tmc.edu

Randolph Jean Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) Tucker GA 404-639-4099 jrandolph1@cdc.gov

Reed Tipawan OAI, Inc. Chicago IL 312-529-3500 treed@oaiinc.org

Remington Jim NIEHS Worker Training Program Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov

Rice Carol Midwest Consortium Cincinnati OH 513-558-1751 carol.rice@uc.edu

Riley Kevin UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health Program Los Angeles CA 310-794-5964 kriley@ucla.edu

Rios Janelle The University of Texas School of Public Health Houston TX 713-500-9477 janelle.rios@uth.tmc.edu

Rogers Bonnie AOEC

Rosen Jonathan National Clearinghouse Schenectady NY 518-225-0882 jrosen396@gmail.com

Rosen Mitchel Rutgers University/NJ NY Consortium Piscataway NJ 732-235-9452 mrosen@rutgers.edu

Rugaba Damas LIUNA Training & Education Fund Pomfret Center CT 860-974-0800 drugaba@liunatraining.org

Ryng Henry inXsol Phoenix AZ 602-347-9575 ryng@inxsol.com

Scardella John United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi Center Pittsburgh PA 412-562-2582 jscardella@uswtmc.org
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Sempowski Gregory Duke Human Vaccine Institute Durham NC 919-684-4386 greg.sempowski@duke.edu

Short Rex University of Tennessee, Institute for a Secure and 
Sustainable Environment Knoxville TN 865-924-1619 rashort@utk.edu

Shugart Jill National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health Atlanta GA 404-498-2559 ahe8@cdc.gov

Slatin Craig
University of Massachusetts Lowell, The New 
England Consortium-Civil Service Employees 
Association

Lowell MA 978-934-3291 craig_slatin@uml.edu

Smith Jeanette South Florida Interfaith Worker Justice (ICWUC) Miami FL 305-598-1404 jeanettesmith@sfiwj.org

Snyder Ron National Partnership for Environmental Technology 
Education (PETE) Brooklyn IA 319-350-4940 rsnyder@netins.net

Sobczynski Mary Fran International Union, UAW Detroit MI 313-926-5052 msobczy@uaw.net

Stafford Pete CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 
Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 pstafford@cpwr.com

Stein Diane United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi Center Pittsburgh PA 412-562-1675 dstein@uswtmc.org

Strizak Patricia MassCOSH (ICWUC) Lowell MA 516-509-3602 patricia.strizak@masscosh.org

Stromski Brenda AFGE (ICWUC) Gray TN 423-741-1903 brendastromski@embarqmail.com

Surtees Steve CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 
Training Silver Spring MD 301-495-8518 ssurtees@cpwr.com

Tarbrake Mary CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 
Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 mtarbrake@cpwr.com

Thomas Tonnia Training to Work an Industry Niche (TWIN) Charlotte NC 704-659-6712 tonnia@twinnonprofit.org

Thomason Jane National Nurses United (ICWUC) Oakland CA 510-433-2771 jthomason@nationalnursesunited.org

Turner Ebony Dillard University Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 turner1596@gmail.com



NIEHS WTP Fall 2016 Awardee Meeting and Infectious Disease Workshop Participants
Research Triangle Park, NC  |  September  19-21, 2016

Page 8 of 8

 Last Name  First Name Organization  City  State  Phone  Email

Vazquez Luis ICWUC Center for Worker Health and Safety 
Education Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 lvazquez@icwuc.org

Venugopalan Gautham Gryphon Scientific, LLC Takoma Park MD 240-485-1041 gautham@gryphonscientific.com

Voelker Kerri National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4710 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com

Webster Sheila University of Tennessee, Institute for a Secure and 
Sustainable Environment Knoville TN 865-603-2125 swebster@utk.edu

Weinstock Deborah National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com

Whittier Mahalia International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6960 hwhittier@teamster.org

Wilkins Payton CARAT Teams/CBTU (ICWUC) Detroit MI 313-247-8724 payton.m.wilkins@gmail.com

Wolfe Cameron Duke University Medical Center Durham NC 919-599-7252 cameron.wolfe@duke.edu

Woolard Charmaine International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org

Wright Beverly Dillard University Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 beverlylwright@gmail.com

Wright Demia NIEHS Worker Training Program Research 
Triangle Park NC 919-316-4638 demia.wright@nih.gov

Yeskey Kevin National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 kyeskey@michaeldbaker.com
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